LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. BlakeD. Moore

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: UT  District: 1

Service: 2021-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-0453
Office: 1131 Longworth House Office Building
Website: blakemoore.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Utah. Born in Ogden, Weber County, Utah, June 22, 1980. Graduated from Ogden High School,
Ogden, Utah, 1998. Attended Utah State University, Logan, Utah. B. A. , University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah. M. P. P.
A., Northwestern University, Evanston, Ill. , 2018. Consultant. Foreign service officer, United States Department of State.
Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth and to the two succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2021-
present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Budget Committee — Standing

e Health Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Social Security Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Trade Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Ways and Means Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2021-2025)

Bills sponsored: 82
Bills cosponsored: 534

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 HR  Fruit Heights Land Conveyance Act of 2025 Subcommittee Hearings Held
5478 Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR  No Foreign NIL Funds Act Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce, and in
7403 addition to the Committee on Foreign Af
Updated Feb 5, 2026
119 HR Comprehensive Congressional Budget Act of 2026 Referred to the Committee on Rules, and in addition to the
7295 Committee on the Budget, for a period to

Updated Jan 30, 2026

119 HR Leveraging Artificial Intelligence to Streamline the Code Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to

7226 of Federal Regulations Act of 2026 the Committee on Oversight and Govern
Updated Jan 22, 2026
119HR SAFE KIDS Act Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1161-1162)

7040 Updated Jan 21, 2026


https://legilist.com
https://blakemoore.house.gov

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
1501

119 HR
1028

119 HR
3495

119 HR
1329

119 HR
7421

Title
Protecting Domestic Mining Act of 2025

Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act

of 2026

Direct Seller and Real Estate Agent Harmonization Act

Smithsonian American Women'’s History Museum Act

SAFE Olympic Sports Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral
Resources.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 423.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 420.
Updated Feb 11, 2026

Subcommittee Hearings Held
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

