



## Mr. Blake D. Moore

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House  
**State:** UT • **District:** 1  
**Service:** 2021–2025 (including current term)  
**Most recent Congress:** 119

**Phone:** (202) 225-0453

**Office:** 1131 Longworth House Office Building

**Website:** [blakemoore.house.gov](https://blakemoore.house.gov)

### Biography

A Representative from Utah. Born in Ogden, Weber County, Utah, June 22, 1980. Graduated from Ogden High School, Ogden, Utah, 1998. Attended Utah State University, Logan, Utah. B. A. , University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah. M. P. P. A. , Northwestern University, Evanston, Ill. , 2018. Consultant. Foreign service officer, United States Department of State. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth and to the two succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2021-present).

### Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Budget Committee – Standing
- Health Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Social Security Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Trade Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Ways and Means Committee – Standing

### Legislative Activity (2021–2025)

**Bills sponsored:** 82

**Bills cosponsored:** 534

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 5478	Fruit Heights Land Conveyance Act of 2025	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 7403	No Foreign NIL Funds Act	Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign Af Updated Feb 5, 2026
119 HR 7295	Comprehensive Congressional Budget Act of 2026	Referred to the Committee on Rules, and in addition to the Committee on the Budget, for a period to Updated Jan 30, 2026
119 HR 7226	Leveraging Artificial Intelligence to Streamline the Code of Federal Regulations Act of 2026	Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Govern Updated Jan 22, 2026
119 HR 7040	SAFE KIDS Act	Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1161-1162) Updated Jan 21, 2026

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1501	Protecting Domestic Mining Act of 2025	Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 1028	Protection of Women in Olympic and Amateur Sports Act of 2026	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 423. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HR 3495	Direct Seller and Real Estate Agent Harmonization Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 420. Updated Feb 11, 2026
119 HR 1329	Smithsonian American Women's History Museum Act	Subcommittee Hearings Held Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 7421	SAFE Olympic Sports Act	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 9, 2026